Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(in Provisional Liquidation) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 01219)

REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF THE LISTING COMMITTEE'S DECISION TO CANCEL THE COMPANY'S LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE

This announcement is made by Tenwow International Holdings Limited (in Provisional Liquidation) (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities (the "**Listing Rules**") on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

References are made to the announcements (the "**Announcements**") of the Company dated 17 August 2018, 12 November 2018, 12 February 2019, 13 May 2019, 20 June 2019, 12 August 2019, 20 September 2019, 12 November 2019, 21 November 2019, 13 February 2020, 18 February 2020, 11 May 2020 and 12 May 2020. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements.

SUBMISSION OF REVIEW REQUEST

As announced by the Company on 11 May 2020, a Listing Committee hearing took place on 7 May 2020 in relation to the Company's resumption and listing status. It was stated in a letter dated 8 May 2020 from the Stock Exchange to the Company (the "Letter") that the Listing Committee has decided to cancel the Company's listing under Rule 6.01A of the Listing Rules (the "Delisting Decision"). It was indicated in the Letter that unless the Company applies for a review of the Delisting Decision pursuant to Chapter 2B of the Listing Rules, the last day of listing of the shares of the Company would be on 22 May 2020, and the listing of the shares of the Company would be cancelled with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 25 May 2020.

The Company has on 15 May 2020 made a request to the Secretary of the Listing Review Committee that the Delisting Decision be referred to the Listing Review Committee for a review under Chapter 2B of the Listing Rules ("**Review Request**"). Should there be any material development(s), further announcement(s) in this regard will be made by the Company as and when appropriate and in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Rules.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company who have any queries about the implications of the Review Request or the Delisting Decision are advised to seek professional advice as they may consider appropriate. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

All dealings in the shares of the Company have been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 13 August 2018. Trading in the shares of the Company will remain suspended until further notice pending fulfilment of the Resumption Conditions and such other further conditions that may be imposed by the Stock Exchange. The Company will keep its Shareholders and the public informed of the latest developments by making further announcement(s) as and when appropriate.

Subject to the application and grant of a validation order, any transfer of Shares may be restricted as Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited may at any time, and without notice, exercise its powers to temporarily suspend any of its services in respect of the Company's shares, including the suspension of acceptance of deposits of share certificates of the Company into CCASS. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should exercise caution when they deal or contemplate dealing in the Shares or other securities of the Company.

> By Order of the Board **Tenwow International Holdings Limited** (in Provisional Liquidation) Lin Qi Director

Hong Kong, 18 May 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lin Qi and Mr. Yeung Yue Ming; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Liu Zhao and Mr. Hu Hongwei; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Lam Tin Faat, Mr. Lau Fai Lawrence and Ms. Shen Congju.